

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19695/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CWP No. 7260/2008

CHITRA LEKHA BHARDWAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued in this matter on 30th July, 2010.

The matter was again listed before the Registrar on
24th September, 2010. Fresh notice and dasti was permitted
on unserved respondents and it was directed that process fee
to be paid by 04th October, 2010. If not paid, list before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Despite this, counsel for the petitioner has not
filed the process fee till today, though about two months
have elapsed. It appears that the counsel for the
petitioner is not inclined to pursue the matter. Even
today, counsel is not present.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master Court Master