

.ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19695/2010

CHITRA LEKHA BHARDWAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for restoration OF SLP)(with office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.3/2010 is allowed in terms of the
prayer made.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master